
2

RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

25

26

2

1

3

4

2

3

4

5 5
6

7

8 8

79

10

114612

51

13

44

40

27

47

49

39

38
45

15

33

35

34

28

29

30

31

32

22

23

48

50

10

24

9

21

36

37

43

19

181716

42
14

20



3

RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

The model number will be found on a label attached to the engine plate. Always mention the model number 
in all correspondence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.

NOTE A: OWT Industries, Inc., will not provide engines as replacement parts. Engines are covered through the engine 
manufacturer’s warranty. Consult the accompanying engine manual or contact our service department for assistance.

	KEY	 PART
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	KEY	 PART
	NO.	NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

31	 561399003	Chemical Siphon Tube....................1

	32	 308103015	Chemical Siphon Filter....................1

	33	 940654229	Gun Warning SP Label....................1

	34	 940654228 	Label (Wand Logo)..........................1

	35	 940654084	Blackmax Wand Warning................1

	36	 519313009	Spray Wand Holder.........................1

	37	 940617120 	Quick Start Label............................1

	38	 940473006	RYOBI Warning Hangtag.................1

39	 940899002	No Oil To Gas Label........................1

40	 940873007  E85 Label........................................1

41	 940894010	Danger Label...................................1

42	 941751001	Nozzle Hang Tag.............................1

43	 940779102 	Performance Label..........................1

44	 940517007	Lubricant Label...............................1

45	 941754004	Logo and Nozzle Label...................1

46	 940680027	Hot Surface Label...........................1

47	 940947003	Combustion Label...........................1

48	 941494012	Fuel On / Off Label..........................1

49	 940647089	Choke Label....................................1

50	 940836008	Data Label.......................................1

51	 940871008	Add Oil Label...................................1

		  Not Shown:

		  960957023	Operator’s Manual...........................1

		  901606034	Engine Oil (16oz).............................1 

	1	 308653050 	Pump...............................................1

  2	 661501001	Screw (1/4-20 x 2 in.,  
			   T30 Torx Hd.)...................................2

	3	 638128003	Washer (1/4 in.)...............................2

	4	 570554002	Wear Pad.........................................2

	 5	 678016006	Lock Nut (1/4-20)............................2

	6	 678899006	Axle Clip..........................................2

	7	 620490001	Axle.................................................2

	8	 308603001	Wheel..............................................2

	9	 678774001	Hex Nut (M8 x 1.25)........................4

	10	 661505004	Bolt (M8 x 45 mm Flange Hd.)........4

	11	 678041002	Output Shaft Key (40 mm)...............1

	12	 308412037 	Main Frame Assembly.....................1 

	13	 308506006 	Extension Wand..............................1 

	14	 660481020 	Bolt (M6 x 20 mm, Philips Hd.) ......2

	15	 308760019 	Trigger Handle w/Logo....................1 

	16	 308706011	Soap Nozzle....................................1

	17	 678304001	25° Nozzle.......................................1

	18	 308700029 	40° Nozzle.......................................1

	19	 561383004 	Nozzle Holder .................................3

	20	 308790064	Handle Assembly............................1

21	 570836001	Rubber Pad.....................................1

	22	 678189001	Lock Nut (M8)..................................3

	23	 Note A	 Engine (Rato 2013)..........................1

	24	 638662028	Engine Plate....................................1

	25	 678169004	Thermal Release Valve....................1

	26	 661505006	Bolt (M8 x 70, Flange Hd)...............3

27	 940871006	Add Oil Hang tag.............................1

28	 310801001	Wand Holder Strap..........................1

	29	 308414001 	Hose (25 ft.).....................................1

30	 519314001	Funnel..............................................1



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

6

 5

 5

1

2

7

8

3

4

43

49

45

7

77

6

33

8

13

24

44

26
27

2928

25
25

25

25

32

31

15
14

9

34

3535

38
39

37

36

40

41
41

41

42  

18

18

19

20

46

47

48

47

22

23

16

21

10

11

13

17

50

51

30

9

12



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

7

The model number will be found on a label attached to the engine plate. Always mention the model number in all correspon-
dence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.

		  CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY:

	 1	 12411-Z030120	 Cylinder Head Cover........1

	 2	 12004-Z030110	 Cylinder Head Cover 
			   Gasket..............................1

	 3	 12140-Z250210	 Cylinder Head  
			   Assembly.........................1

	 4	 12131HZ250130	 Cylinder Head Gasket......1

	 5	 90007-0612-A1	 Bolt..................................4

	 6	 30010-Z010210	 Spark Plug.......................1

	 7	 12003-Z030110	 Cylinder Head Bolt...........4

	 8	 90204-Z250310	 Stud.................................2

	 9	 90502-1014-00	 Pin....................................2

		  CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY:

	 10	 11310-Z250170	 Crankcase Assembly.......1

	 11	 19308HZ250120	 Crankcase Side Shield.....1

	 12	 15010-Z030120	 Dipstick Assembly  
			   Oil.....................................1

	 13	 90001-0612-A1	 Bolt..................................2

	 14	 90007-0612-A1	 Bolt..................................1

	 15	 16608HZ030120	 Fuel Tank Right Bracket...1

	 16	 90682-Z50110	 Oil Seal.............................1

	 17	 90001-0514-01	 Bolt..................................1

	 18	 9001-0512-A1	 Bolt..................................2

	 19	 11333-Z03110	 Breathe Groove  
			   Cover Plate......................1

	 20	 11332-Z250210	 Breathe Groove Cover ....1

	 21	 11321-Z030110	 Breathe Piece..................1

	 22	 11331-Z250110	 Breathe Groove  
			   Strainer............................1

	 23	 19351-Z250110	 Crankcase Rear Shield....1

	 24	 16607HZ250710	 Fuel Tank Left Bracket.....1

	 25	 90007-0612-A1	 Bolt..................................4

	 26	 16061-Z250120	 Governor Arm..................1

	 27	 90408-Z010210	 Washer.............................1

	 28	 90682-Z030210	 Oil Seal.............................1

	 29	 90501-Z010110	 Pin....................................1

	 30	 11322-Z620110	 Breath Peice Return 
			    Spring.............................1

	 31	 19309-Z250110	 Crankcase Right  
			   Shield...............................1

	 32	 16757-Z020120	 Fuel Valve Holder.............1

	 33	 16752-Z020110	 Fuel Valve.........................1

		  CRANKCASE / GEAR / GOVERNOR/ COVER  
		  ASSEMBLY:

	 34	 11001-Z250230	 Crankcase Gasket...........1

	 35	 90502-0812-00	 Pin....................................2

	 36	 11411-Z250120	 Crankcase Cover.............1

	 37	 11341-Z030110	 Returning Oil Block..........1

	 38	 90007-0612-A1	 Bolt..................................1

	 39	 16013-Z030120	 Governor Spindle Plate....1

	 40	 90682-Z030120	 Oil Seal.............................1

	 41	 90007-0628-A1	 Bolt..................................7

	 42	 16400-Z250110	 Governor Gear  
			   Assembly.........................1

		  CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD:

	 43	 13201-Z250110	 First Ring..........................1

	 44	 13202-Z250110	 Second Ring....................1

	 45	 13210-Z250110	 Oil Ring Set......................1

	 46	 13111-Z250210	 Piston...............................1

	 47	 13122-Z250110	 Piston Pin Clip.................2

	 48	 13121-Z250110	 Piston Pin.........................1

	 49	 13010-Z250110	 Connecting Rod...............1

	 50	 13300-Z252210	 Crankshaft Assembly.......1

	 51	 90408-Z030210	 Washer.............................2

		

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

10

63

67
66

70

72
73

68
69

71
71

61

58

62

60

55

54

53
52

61

59

59

57
56

56

54

55

58

53
52

62

65

64

119

6464

80

83

85

84

81

79

82
82

77

78

75

75

76

76

76

74



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

11

		  CAMSHAFT SUBASSEMBLY:

	52	 14312-Z010110	 Valve Lock Nut................................2

	53	 14314-Z010110	 Valve Adjusting Nut.........................2

	54	 12112-Z010110	 Valve Spring Seat............................2

	55	 14311-Z030110	 Valve Rocker...................................2

	56	 12103-Z030110	 Valve Spring....................................2

	57	 12101-Z340110	 Seal Guide.......................................1

	58	 14313-Z010110	 Valve Adjusting Bolt........................2

	59	 12111-Z250110	 Intake Valve.....................................2

	60	 14091-Z250210	 Lifter Stop Plate Assembly..............1

	61	 14071-Z250210	 Valve Lifter.......................................2

	62	 14081-Z010110	 Valve Tappet....................................2

	63	 14200-Z250310	 Camshaft Assembly........................1

		           RECOIL STARTER

	64	 90305-0600-31	 Nut..................................................3

	65	 28200-Z030220-Q200 Recoil Starts Assembly....................1

		FAN SHIELD

	66	 80001-Z25010-Q200 Engine Housing..................................1

	67	 28110-Z030220	 Shroud.............................................1

	68	 28001-Z030420	 Stud.................................................1

	69	 28001-Z030320	 Stud.................................................1

70	 28001-Z470110	 Stud............................................1

	71	 90001-0514-01	 Bolt.............................................2

	72	 90683-Z030320	 Sleeve.........................................1

	73	 90683-Z030420	 Sleeve.........................................1

	119	 35160-Y2D110-Q200	 Stop Engine Switch....................1

	 	 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY:

	74	 16004-Z250110	 Insulator Plate Gasket................1

	75	 16003-Z250210	 Carburetor Insulator Plate..........2

	76	 16001-Z010110	 Carburetor Gasket......................3

	77	 16002-Z250110	 Carburetor Insulator Gasket.......1

	78	 16100-Z251010	 Carburetor Assembly..................1

		  AIR CLEANER:

	79	 17001-Z030120	 Air Cleaner Gasket.....................1

	80	 17004-Z250310	 Breather tube..............................1

	81	 17101-Z250420	 Air Cleaner Case.........................1

	82	 90305-0600-31	 Nut..............................................2

	83	 17150-Z030110	 Air Cleaner Subassembly 
			    Element.....................................1

	84	 17104-Z250310	 Air Cleaner Case Cover..............1

	85	 17100-Z250410	 Air Cleaner..................................1

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

The model number will be found on a label attached to the engine plate. Always mention the model number in all correspon-
dence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

14

102

103

106

108

112

113

116111

104

105

107

109

110

117

118

115
114

119

120

92

93

94

95

95

97

99

98

96

100 101

87

88

89

91

91

90
90



RYOBI PRESSURE WASHER − MODEL NO. RY80518

15

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

	 KEY	 PART
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY.

		  MUFFLER:

	87	 18130-Z250410-QA00	 Muffler Outer Cover..................................1

	88	 18100-Z250210-QA99	 Muffer Assembly.......................................1

	89	 18001-Z250110	 Exhaust Outlet Gasket..............................1

	90	 90305-0600-31	 Nut............................................................2

	91	 90204-Z250110	 Stud..........................................................2

		  PISTON ASSEMBLY

	92	 16620-Z030510	 Fuel Tank Assembly..................................1

	93	 16730-Z620210	 Fuel Cap...................................................1

	94	 16744-Z620120	 Fuel Cap Chain.........................................1

	95	 90007-0614-A1	 Bolt...........................................................2

	96	 16652-Z030110	 Fuel Filter..................................................1

	97	 90686-Z250310	 Fuel Tube..................................................1

	98	 90685-Z030410	 Clamp.......................................................1

	99	 90685-Z020110	 Clamp.......................................................3

	100	 90685-Z030220	 Clamp.......................................................1

	101	 90686-Z250410	 Fuel Tube..................................................1
		
		  FLYWHEEL / IMPELLER / STARTER PULLEY / 
		  IGNITION COIL:

	102	 13501-Z010110	 Flywheel Nut.............................................1

	103	 28002-Z030110	 Starter Pulley............................................1

	

	104	 19352-Z030110	 Impeller.....................................................1

105	 13510-Z340110	 Flywheel Assembly...................................1

	106	 900007-0625-A1	 Bolt...........................................................1

107	 30423-Z020310	 Ignition Coil Stop Wire..............................1

108	 30400-Z250301	 Ignition Coil...............................................1

		  THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY:

	109	 16062-Z250110	 Governor Rod...........................................1

	110	 16012-Z030120	 Throttle Valve Return Spring.....................1

	111	 16520-Z251010	 Throttle Control Bottom Plate...................1

	112	 35555-Z010120	 Stop Engine Switch Ground Wire.............1

113	 16063-Z250510	 Governor Spring.......................................1

114	 16072-Z010110	 Governor Support Bolt.............................1

115	 90305-0600-31	 Nut............................................................1

116	 16070-Z250110	 Governor Support Assembly....................1

117	 90683-Z250110	 Sleeve.......................................................1

118	 90683-Z250210	 Sleeve.......................................................1

119	 90007-0635-A1	 Hex Flange Nut.........................................1

120	 90007-0655-A1	 Hex Flange Nut.........................................1

The model number will be found on a label attached to the engine plate. Always mention the model number in all correspon-
dence regarding your PRESSURE WASHER or when ordering replacement parts.




